
2592 ~ NEW ZEALAND GAZEITE No.90i 

TREATY OF WAITANGI 
Facsimiles of the Declaration of Independence and the 

original draft of the Treaty of Waitangi by the Lieut. Governor 
Hobson, plus the signatures of the principal chiiefs. 

16 pages, plus signatures. Price $2.50. 

TREES AND SHRUBS OF NEW ZEALAND 
By A. L. POOLE AND N. M. ADAMS 

Royal 8vo, doth bound, blocked on spine in gold, five
colour jacket, 250 pages, 121 blocks and a map of the Botani-
cal Regions of New Zealand. Price $2.50, post free. 

UREWERA NATIONAL PARK HANDBOOK 
Revised 1968 

96 pages. Price $1. 

WAGE FIXING IN NEW ZEALAND 
Edited by S. J. CALLAHAN 

135 pages. Price $2. 
New Zeal'and Institute of Public Administration. 

WAR IN THE TUSSOCK 
Te Kooti and the Battle at Te Porere 

By ORMOND WILSON 
72 pages. Price SOc. 

WELLINGTON LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA SCHEME 
PROVISIONAL SCHEME AND EXPLANATORY STATEMENT 

140 pages. Price $1.50. 

WISE LAND USE AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
Report of the Technical Committee of Inquiry into the 

problems of the Poverty Bay - East Cape District. 
122 pages, illustrated, plus maps. Price $5. 

Department of Scientific and Industrial Research Bulletins 
BULLETIN No. 99 

The Poisonous Plants in New Zealand. By H. E. CoNNOR. 
Price 32c. Paper cover. 

BULLETIN No. 100 
Catalogue of the Diptera of the New Zealand Sub-region. 
By D. MILLER. Price $1.35. 

BULLETIN No. 104 
A Statistical Study of Linen Flax Crop Records. By G. M. 
WRIGHT. Price 25c. 

BULLETIN No. 105 
List of New Zealand Polychaetes. Based on the manuscript 
of the late Sir William Benham. By MARION L. F'YFB. 
Price SOc. 

BULLETIN No. 106 
Aphids of New Zealand. By W. CoTI'ER. Price $4.20. 

BULLETIN No. 107 
An Ecological Study of Tussock Grasslands, HU!llter's Hills, 
South Canterbury. By A. P. BARKER. Price 60c. 

BULLETIN No. 108 
Plant Virus Diseases in New Zealand. By E. E. CHAMBER
LAIN. Price: Quarter-cloth, $1.50; full cloth, $2. 

BULLETIN No. 109 
A Catalogue of the Thynninae (Tiphidae, Hynunaptera) of 
.A!USltra}[a and Adjacent Areas. By B. B. GIVEN. Price 6Oc. 

BULLETIN No. 110 
Evaluation of Exterior House Paints by Panel Tests. By 
G. CHAMBERLAIN. Price 65c. 

BULLETIN No. 111 
The Storage of Apples and Pears. By C. A. S. PADFIELD. 
Price $2.70. 

BULLETIN No. 112 
Dairy-farm Survey of Waipa County, 1940-41 to 1949-50. 
By J. B. HUTTON. Price 65c. 

BULLETIN No. 113 
The Academic Record of Science Students in the University 
of New Zealand. By I. D. DICK, R. M. WILLIAMS, and 
DERMOT STRAKER. Price 65c. 

BULLETIN No. 114 
Diseases and Pests of Peas and Beans in New Zealand, and 
Their Control. By R. M. BRIEN. E. E. CHAMBERLAIN, and 
Others. Price 95c. 

BULLETIN No. 116 
A Manual of the Spores of' New Zealand Pteridophyta. 
By W. F. HARRIS. Full bound. Price $2.30. 

BULLETIN No. 117 
Geothermal Steam for Power in New Zealand; Compiled by 
L. J. GRANGE. 102 pages, plus 4 maps. lllustrated. Price 
$1.50. 

BULLETIN No. 118 
Shipment of Chilled Beef 1952. By H. H. LAW and N. W. 
VERB-JONES. Price: Quarter-cloth, $1; paper cover, 75c. 

BULLETIN No. 119 
An investigation into the Manufacture of Fused Calcium
Magnesium Phosphate Fertiliser in New Zealand. By W. M. 
BILLINGHURST and W. S. NICHOLSON. Price 25c. 

BULLETIN No. 122 
General Account of the Chatham Islands 1954 Expedition. 
By G. A. KNOx. Price $1.25. 

CONTENTS 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

ApPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICE ...... 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Agricultural Chemicals Act: Notices 
Agricultural Pests Destruction Act: Notice 
Coal Mines Act: Notice ..... . 
Customs Tariff: Notices .... .. 
Department of Agriculture Act: Notice 
Electricity Act: Notice ...... 
Food and Drug Act: Notice 
Forests Act 
Harbours Act: Notice 
Heavy Motor Vehicle Regulations: Notices 
Indecent Publications Act: Notices 
Indecent Publications Tribunal: Notice 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: 
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice 
Maori Affairs Act: Notices 
Maori Land Act: Notice ...... 
National Roads Act: Notice 
Oaths and Declarations Act: Notice 
Officiating Ministers: Notices 
Public Works Act: Notices 
Regulations Act: Notice ...... 
Reserve Bank: Statements 
Reserve Bank: Summary ..... . 
Sales Tax Act: Notice .... .. 
Schedule of Contracts: Notice 
Standards Act: Notice ...... 
Tariff and Development Board Act: Notice 
Tariff and Development Board: Notice 
Transport Act: Notices ...... 

PAGE 
2579 

2554 

2577 

2554 

2578 

2567 
2568 
2556 
2572 
2567 
2563 
2557 
2569 
2565 
2568 
2570 
2571 

Notices 2568 
2564,2569 

...... 2568 
2565,2569 

2569 
...... 2571 
...... 2565 
...... 2556 

2557,2564 
2575 
2576 
2574 
2568 
2576 
2571 
2568 
2575 
2563 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN CoUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 2553-2554 

Price 25c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1971 


