TREATY OF WAITANGI

Facsimiles of the Declaration of Independence and the original draft of the Treaty of Waitangi by the Lieut. Governor Hobson, plus the signatures of the principal chiefs. Price \$2.50. 16 pages, plus signatures.

TREES AND SHRUBS OF NEW ZEALAND By A. L. POOLE AND N. M. ADAMS

Royal 8vo, cloth bound, blocked on spine in gold, five-cotour jacket, 250 pages, 121 blocks and a map of the Botani-cal Regions of New Zealand. Price \$2.50, post free.

UREWERA NATIONAL PARK HANDBOOK Revised 1968

96 pages.

Price \$1.

WAGE FIXING IN NEW ZEALAND Edited by S. J. CALLAHAN

135 pages.

New Zealand Institute of Public Administration.

WAR IN THE TUSSOCK Te Kooti and the Battle at Te Porere By ORMOND WILSON

72 pages.

Price 50c.

Price \$2.

WELLINGTON LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA SCHEME PROVISIONAL SCHEME AND EXPLANATORY STATEMENT 140 pages. Price \$1.50

WISE LAND USE AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Report of the Technical Committee of Inquiry into the problems of the Poverty Bay-East Cape District. 122 pages, illustrated, plus maps. Price \$5.

Department of Scientific and Industrial Research Bulletins **BULLETIN No. 99**

The Poisonous Plants in New Zealand. By H. E. CONNOR. Price 32c. Paper cover.

BULLETIN No. 100

Catalogue of the Diptera of the New Zealand Sub-region. By D. MILLER. Price \$1.35.

BULLETIN No. 104

A Statistical Study of Linen Flax Crop Records. By G. M. WRIGHT. Price 25c.

BULLETIN No. 105

List of New Zealand Polychaetes. Based on the manuscript of the late Sir William Benham. By MARION L. FYFE. Price 50c.

BULLETIN No. 106

Aphids of New Zealand. By W. COTTER. Price \$4.20.

BULLETIN No. 107

An Ecological Study of Tussock Grasslands, Hunter's Hills, South Canterbury. By A. P. BARKER. Price 60c.

BULLETIN No. 108

Plant Virus Diseases in New Zealand. By E. E. CHAMBER-LAIN. Price: Quarter-cloth, \$1.50; full cloth, \$2.

BULLETIN No. 109

A Catalogue of the Thynninae (Tiphidae, Hynunaptera) of Australia and Adjacent Areas. By B. B. GIVEN. Price 60c.

BULLETIN No. 110

Evaluation of Exterior House Paints by Panel Tests. By G. CHAMBERLAIN. Price 65c.

BULLETIN No. 111

The Storage of Apples and Pears. By C. A. S. PADFIELD. Price \$2.70.

BULLETIN No. 112

Dairy-farm Survey of Waipa County, 1940-41 to 1949-50. By J. B. HUTTON. Price 65c.

BULLETIN No. 113

The Academic Record of Science Students in the University of New Zealand. By I. D. DICK, R. M. WILLIAMS, and DERMOT STRAKER. Price 65c.

BULLETIN No. 114

Diseases and Pests of Peas and Beans in New Zealand, and Their Control. By R. M. BRIEN, E. E. CHAMBERLAIN, and Others. Price 95c.

BULLETIN No. 116

A Manual of the Spores of New Zealand Pteridophyta. By W. F. HARRIS. Full bound. Price \$2.30.

BULLETIN No. 117

Geothermal Steam for Power in New Zealand. Compiled by L. J. GRANGE. 102 pages, plus 4 maps. Illustrated. Price \$1.50.

BULLETIN No. 118

Shipment of Chilled Beef 1952. By H. H. LAW and N. W. VERE-JONES. Price: Quarter-cloth, \$1; paper cover, 75c.

BULLETIN No. 119

An investigation into the Manufacture of Fused Calcium-Magnesium Phosphate Fertiliser in New Zealand. By W. M. BILLINGHURST and W. S. NICHOLSON. Price 25c.

BULLETIN No. 122

General Account of the Chatham Islands 1954 Expedition. By G. A. KNOX. Price \$1.25.

CONTENTS

Advertisements			••••		Page 2579
Appointments					2554
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES		·····			2577
DEFENCE NOTICE			•••••	•••••	2554
Land Transfer Act: Not	TICES	•••••	••••••		2578
MISCELLANEOUS-	A 4 NT.	. •			0.547
Agricultural Chemicals				•••••	2567
Agricultural Pests Dest	ruction .	Act: Not	tice		2568
Coal Mines Act: Notice			*****		2556
Customs Tariff: Notices	·				2572
Department of Agricult					2567
Electricity Act: Notice			••••••		2563
Food and Drug Act: N					2557
			•••••	•••••	2569
Forests Act	•••••	•••••	•••••	•••••	
Harbours Act: Notice				•••••	2565
Heavy Motor Vehicle			ces		2568
Indecent Publications A			••••••		2570
Indecent Publications T			·····		2571
Industrial Conciliation	and Arbi	tration A	ct: No	otices	2568
Land Districts, Land Re	served. R	evoked.	etc.	2564	2569
Local Authorities Loan	s Act:	Notice			2568
Maori Affairs Act: No	tices			2565	2569
Maori Land Act: Notice				-000	2569
National Roads Act: N			•••••		2571
Oaths and Declarations		otice			2565
Officiating Ministers: N					2556
		•••••		2557	2564
Public Works Act: No			•••••		
Regulations Act: Notice		•••••	••••••		2575
Reserve Bank: Statemer		•••••	•••••	•	2576
Reserve Bank: Summary	·	·····	••••••		2574
Sales Tax Act: Notice	······ .	•••••		•••••	2568
	Notice			•••••	2576
Standards Act: Notice				•••••	2571
Tariff and Development	Board A	Act: Not	ice		2568
Tariff and Development					2575
Transport Act: Notices					2563
		**			

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 2553-2554

Price 25c

BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1971